

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 13, 1973

Mr. Andrew Bastian, Clerk City Hall New Ulm, Minnesota 58073

Re: Docket Number A-2367 Ordinance Number 286

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr.

Executive Secretary

HLK/mg

c.c. Secretary of State

County Auditor

Township
Attorney

Municipality

25408

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSCRIPT

Service Printing, New Ulm, Minn-

State of Minnesota, county of brown city of New ULM

Certificate of Transcript

	Andrew Basti:	an .	~ .		e ar. The to
		eby certify that I hav			
		the City of Ner		on County, Mi	nnesota
Wna	cen annexes the	so-called Coun	cy cruo,		
with the	original records and	files in my office, an	d that the sam	e is a true and cor	rect copy there-
of and of	f the whole of said or	iginal records.			
Wit	ness my hand and th	e seal of said city at	New Ulm, Min	nn., this <u>9th</u>	
day of	April	A. D. 19_73			
			ana	Rew Bor	tem
				*	City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 286 CITY OF NEW ULM, BROWN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 277 OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM. MINNESCUA, EXTENDING THE BOUNDARY LINES OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM, MINNESCUA, AND ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS THERETO, PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES, CHAPTER NO. 414.

The City of New Ulm does ordain:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 277 of the City of New Ulm is hereby amended by adding paragraph g:

"g. Beginning at a point on the corporate limits line of the City of New Ulm, Brown County, Minnesota, said corporate limits line also being the East and West half section line of Section 32, Township 110 North, Range 30 West, Cottonwood Township, Brown County, Minnesota, distant 431.04 feet on an assumed bearing of North 90 degrees 00 minutes West from the intersection of the center line of Summit Avenue and said corporate limits line, said point of beginning also being the northwesterly corner of Sublot A of Lot M of the north-half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 110 North, Range 30 West; thence south 12 degrees 16 minutes West along the westerly line of said Sublot A of Lot M. 818. 04 feet; thence south 77 degrees 44 minutes east 169, 65 feet: thence south 46 degrees 23 minutes east 436.27 feet: thence south 08 degrees 34 minutes west 245, 18 feet; thence south 30 degrees 25 minutes west 115.96 feet; thence south 19 degrees 33 minutes west 141.96 feet: thence south 73 degrees 44 minutes west 125,03 feet; thence north 55 degrees 29 minutes west 353.14 feet; thence north 40 degrees 56 minutes west 386, 01 feet; thence north 37 degrees 30 minutes east 461.24 feet; thence north 12 degrees 16 minutes east 808, 30 feet to said corporate limits line; thence easterly along said corporate limits line to the point of beginning and containing 10.55 acres more or less."

Section 2. The corporate limits of the City of New Ulm are hereby extended to include the land hereinbefore described, and the same is hereby annexed that to include the land hereinbefore described, and the same is hereby annexed that Ancluded within the City as effectively as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 3. That the parcel hereinbefore described is a part of the New Ulm Country Club.

Section 4. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file a certified copy of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of Satte and the County Auditor of Brown County, Minnesota.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days from and after its passage, approval and publication and the filing of the certified copies as hereinbefore directed.

PASSED AND APPROVED APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF SAID CITY THIS 3rd DAY OF April , 107S.

April 3,

ATTEST:

(Publish in New Ulm Daily Journal April 6, 1973)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

arlen V. Erlish Secretary of State

25408